

Cr. Rev no. 634/25
Pawan Kumar vs. Pooja Kumari

21.01.2026

Present: Sh. Ishrar Khan, Ld. Counsel for revisionist along
with revisionist.
Sh. Prince Choudhary, Proxy counsel for
respondent.

Memo of appearance is filed on behalf of
respondent. Be taken on record.

Soft copy of appeal is provided to Ld. Proxy counsel
for respondent by Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Reply on behalf of respondent be filed within two
weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

TCR be called for next date of hearing.

Put up for final arguments on 09.02.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/21.01.2026