

CR rev no. 634/2025
Pawan Kumar Vs. Pooja Kumari

09.02.2026

Present: Md. Israr Khan, Ld. Counsel for appellant with
appellant.
Sh. Jatin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of the
respondent. Be taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for respondent has sought two weeks
time for arguments stating that he does not wish to file reply of
the revision petition.

Put up for arguments on 16.03.2026 at 02:00pm.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/09.02.2026