

Cr Rev / 634/2025

Pawan Kumar Vs. Pooja Kumari

16.03.2026

Present:- None for revisionist.
Sh. Rishi Pal, Ld. Counsel for respondent alongwith
Adv. Mansi Gautam.

In absence of appellant, the case is adjourned.

Last and final opportunity is given to the appellant
for advancing an argument on the NDOH.

Put up for arguments on 11.05.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/16.03.2026

At this stage, Mohd. Israr Khan, Ld. Counsel for
revisionist has appeared and apprised about the court
proceedings.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/16.03.2026