

Cr rev no. 634/2025

Pawan Kumar Vs. Pooja Kumari

11.05.2026

Present: Md. Israr, Ld. Counsel for revisionist along with
revisionist.
Sh. Prince Chowdhary, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

During the course of arguments, Ld. Counsel for revisionist wishes to withdraw the present revision petition with liberty to file an appropriate application for modification of interim maintenance before Ld. Trial Court in view of the maintenance already granted by Ld. Family Court. Submissions heard.

Separate statement of Ld. Counsel for revisionist is recorded.

In view of the statement made by Ld. Counsel for revisionist, the present revision petition stands dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to the revisionist to file an appropriate application for modification of interim maintenance before Ld. Trial Court.

Revision file be consigned to record room.

Copy dasti as prayed.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/11.05.2026